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1 Year 1 Alexander Theresa Assistant Director of Public Works City of Flushing (810) 659-8391 talexander@flushingcity.com

2 Year 2 Allen Anthony Road Maintenance Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 aallen@kalamazoocountyroads.com

3 Year 3 Allison Gary Superintendent Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 gallison@rcoc.org

4 Year 3 Arnold Joshua Transmission and Distribution Foreman Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority (734) 260-4915 JArnold@ycua.org

5 Directors Babcock Bryan Director of Public Works & Water City of St. Clair Shores (586) 445-5363 babcockb@scsmi.net

6 Year 3 Ballantine Sean Director of Public Services City of Madison Heights (248) 589-2294 seanballantine@madison-heights.org

7 Year 1 Ballard Ryan Assistant Foreman City of Birmingham (248) 530-1704 white1s@aol.com

8 Committee Bauer Kristin City Engineer City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6479 kbauer@cityofhillsdale.org

9 Year 1 Becker Mark Foreman City of Hillsdale BPU (517) 610-4569 mbecker@hillsdalebpu.com

10 Committee Bender Lewis Facilitator Bender and Associates (231) 797-5535 lewbender@aol.com

11 Committee Bender Mary Program Coordinator Bender and Associates (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com

12 Committee Berkholz Aaron Assistant Director of Engineering Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 berkholza@wcroads.org

13 Year 1 Beverly Clemons Management Professional -  
Operations

Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 267-1256 clemon.beverly@glwater.org

14 Year 1 Black Robert Public Works Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4212 rblack@grcity.us

15 Year 1 Blakley David Public Services Supervisor City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 dblakley@cityofypsilanti.com

16 Year 2 Blaniar Ben Water Equipment Operator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 beblaniar@battlecreekmi.gov

17 Year 1 Booker-Jones Acelia Customer Service Specialist City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4209 ajones@grcity.us

18 Year 2 Bradford Freddie Operator City of Sturgis (269) 659-7250 fbradford@sturgismi.gov

19 Year 2 Breining Kyle Supervisor, Project Engineer Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 kbreining@rcoc.org

20 Year 1 Brookens Joel Assistant City Engineer City of Muskegon (231) 724-6900 joel.brookens@shorelinecity.com

21 Year 1 Brooks Tyler Public Works Operator Hartland Township (810) 632-7498 tbrooks@hartlandtwp.com

22 Year 1 Burchwell Gary Public Services Supervisor City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 gburchwell@cityofypsilanti.com

23 Year 1 Busch Andrea Manager Laboratories Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 348-6917 andrea.busch@glwater.org

24 Year 2 Busse Dennis Facilities Supervisor Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 bussed@wcroads.org

25 Year 1 Carter Jason Public Works Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3216 jcarter@grcity.us

26 Year 3 Cherry Mike Landfill Operations Supervisor City of Midland (989) 837-6988 mcherry@midland-mi.org

27 Year 3 Chmiel Douglas Crew Leader City of Huntington Woods (248) 867-2831 rfortura@hwmi.org

28 Year 2 Connell Joshua Utility II Worker City of Norton Shores (231) 799-6804 jconnell@nortonshores.org

29 Year 3 Covert Erin Human Resource Specialist Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 ecovert@rcoc.org

30 Year 2 Crandell Nicole Office Specialist City of Wyoming (616) 249-3474 nicole.crandell@wyomingmi.gov
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31 Year 3 Davenport Marguerite Director of Public Services City of Marshall (269) 558-0323 mdavenport@cityofmarshall.com

32 Year 2 Davis Taylor Wastewater Superintendent City of Three Rivers (269) 273-5885 tdavis@threeriversmi.org

33 Year 3 DeBoer Jason DPW Supervisor City of Walker (616) 201-7088 jdeboer@walker.city

34 Year 2 DeCan Derek Utility Maintenance Electrician City of Wyoming (616) 399-6511 Derek.DeCan@wyomingmi.gov

35 Year 3 DePrekel Kristopher Maintenance Technician 3 City of Wyoming Clean Water Plant (616) 889-7643 kris.deprekel@wyomingmi.gov

36 Year 1 Diehl David Water Distribution Supervisor City of Midland (989) 430-4387 ddiehl@midland-mi.org

37 Year 3 Donaldson William Operations Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 245-1601 william.donaldson@glwater.org

38 Year 1 Dubord Kent Director of Public Works City of Escanaba (906) 786-1842 kdubord@escanaba.org

39 Year 2 Dunbar Greg Department of Public Works City of Fremont (231) 924-2101 gadunbar83@gmail.com

40 Year 2 Dunn Andrew Director of Operations Ingham County Road Department (517) 719-1371 adunn@ingham.org

41 Year 1 Ehlert Dave Parks and Forestry Supervisor Royal Oak (248) 246-3313 davee@romi.gov

42 Year 2 Engel Timothy Supervisor Ingham County Road Department (517) 719-6660 tengel@ingham.org

43 Directors Everson Todd Asst. Field Services Supt City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 treverson@battlecreekmi.gov

44 Year 3 Fairless Daniel Building and Ordinance Administrator City of Oak Park (248) 755-0597 dfairless@oakparkmi.gov

45 Year 3 Feltman Jay  Safety/Sign Shop Supervisor Muskegon County Road Commission (231) 788-7280 jfeltman@muskegoncountyroads.org

46 Year 2 Ferguson Mitch Sewer Construction Coordinator City of Bay City (989) 891-1205 mferguson@baycitymi.org

47 Year 3 Ferrell Ryan Superintendent of Public Works City of Livonia (734) 466-2614 rferrell@livonia.gov

48 Year 3 Filipski Aaron Director Royal Oak (248) 246-3313 aaronf@romi.gov

49 Year 3 Fisher Nick Utility Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3456 nfisher@grand-rapids.mi.us

50 Year 3 Ford Michele Senior Project Manager Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6652 fordm@wcroads.org

51 Year 1 Fromm Peter Director - Water Transmission Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 926-8152 Peter.Fromm@glwater.org

52 Year 2 Galganski Andrew Maintenance Technician II City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 andrew.galganski@wyomingmi.gov

53 Year 3 Gardner Jake Deputy Director of Public Works City of Walker (616) 240-9914 jgardner@walker.city

54 Year 1 Garza Kimberley Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 410-3041 kimberley.garza@glwater.org

55 Year 1 Gellasch Drew Sewer Division Supervisor Royal Oak (248) 246-3313 drewg@romi.gov

56 Directors Gorney John Public Works Department Director City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3231 johngorney@grcity.us

57 Year 2 Grabinski Jared  Asst. ESD Manager City of Grand Rapids WRRF (616) 456-3936 jgrabinski@grcity.us

58 Year 2 Grau Jeff Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 grauj@wcroads.org

59 Year 3 Gray Ursula Management Professional Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 986-3156 Ursula.Gray@glwater.org

60 Year 2 Grisamer Kara City Engineer City of Oak Park (248) 691-7564 kgrisamer@oakparkmi.gov
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61 Year 3 Guerra Steve Fleet Manager Road Commission of Oakland County (248) 645-2000 sguerra@rcoc.org

62 Year 3 Haggerty Jackie DPW Foreman Charter Twp of Brownstown (734) 675-4000 jackieh@brownstown-mi.org

63 Year 3 Harding Rickey Utility Superintendent Superior Township (734) 480-5500 rharding@superior-twp.org

64 Committee Hart Perry Hart Utility Administrator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3481 plhart@battlecreekmi.gov

65 Year 2 Harvey Kevin Construction Engineer Fishbeck (810) 275-4168 kmharvey@fishbeck.com

66 Year 2 Henes Brandon Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 henesb@wcroads.org

67 Year 3 Herriman Troy Maintenance Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission 810-767-4920 x328 therriman@gcrc.org

68 Year 1 Hilyard Colton Street Operator City of Harrison (989) 539-7145 chilyard@cityofharrison-mi.gov

69 Year 2 Hoezee Tyler Water Foreman/Inspector City of Grandville (616) 538-1990 hoezeet@cityofgrandville.com

70 Year 1 Hogan II James Team Leader GLWA (313) 999-3265 james.hogans@glwater.org

71 Year 2 Horen Paul Public Works Superintendent Bloomfield Township (248) 433-7732 phoren@bloomfieldtwp.com

72 Year 1 House Ashlie DPW Director City of Auburn (989) 450-6884 dpwdirector@auburnmi.org

73 Year 1 Hughes Edward Interim Superintendent  Jonesville Wastewater (517) 849-9450 wastewater@jonesville.org

74 Year 1 Hysinger Angela Township Engineer Bloomfield Township (248) 594-2805 ahysinger@bloomfieldtwp.org

75 Year 2 Jackson Joe Sewer Collection System Coordinator City of Bay City (989) 891-1205 jjackson@baycitymi.org

76 Year 1 Jameson James Interim Director,  
Facilities and Fleet Manager

City of Ferndale (734) 383-3328 jjameson@ferndalemi.gov

77 Year 1 Janes Brandon Technical Services Director City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6499 bjanes@hillsdalebpu.com

78 Year 3 Johns Nicholas Operations Team Lead City of Plymouth 7344537737 x0 njohns@plymouthmi.gov

79 Year 2 Johnson Matthew District Superintendent Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 mjohnson@rcoc.org

80 Year 2 Johnston Neil Public Services Director Village of Beverly Hills (248) 632-2647 njohnston@villagebeverlyhills.com

81 Year 2 Joshua David Planner/Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 935-7109 david.joshua@glwater.org

82 Year 3 Jukanovic Anis Maintenance Technician II City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 anis.jukanovic@wyomingmi.gov

83 Year 3 Jung Shawn Engineering Associate City of Kalamazoo (269) 998-2879 jungs@kalamazoocity.org

84 Year 2 Kahanec Scott Water Supervisor Charter Township of Canton (734) 397-1011 scott.kahanec@cantonmi.gov

85 Year 2 Kamps Peter Operator/ IPP Coordinator City Of Zeeland Clean Water Plant (616) 218-9399 pkamps@cityofzeeland.com

86 Year 1 Keil David Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 297-0725 david.keil@glwater.org

87 Year 3 Kietur Justin Engineer Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 245-1601 justin.kietur@glwater.org

88 Year 1 Knasiak Joe Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 knasiakj@wcroads.org

89 Year 1 Koerner Jason Assistant Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission (906) 643-7333 maccountywest@yahoo.com

90 Year 1 Kohnert Jon Leader City of Troy (248) 878-0221 jon.kohnert@troymi.gov
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91 Year 1 Kooiker Drew Maintenance Technician II City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 drew.kooiker@wyomingmi.gov

92 Year 2 Kwantes Matt Fleet Services Senior Technician City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 Matt.Kwantes@wyomingmi.gov

93 Year 2 Lancaster Eric Public Services Supervisor City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8658 lancastere@kalamazoocity.org

94 Year 3 Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

95 Year 2 Laundry Greg Maintenance Tech II Cit of Auburn (248) 391-3777 glaundry@auburnhills.org

96 Year 2 Leake Nohemi 311 Manager City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8920 leakem@kalamazoocity.org

97 Year 2 Lessig Josh Verona Pump Station City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 josL05@yahoo.com

98 Year 2 Lewis Russell Wastewater Operations and 
Maintenance Supervisor

City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-3639 rflewis@grand-rapids.mi.us

99 Year 2 Lieberman William Assistant Forman Clinton Township (586) 615-1040 w.lieberman@clintontownship-mi.gov

100 Year 1 Lipovsky Remi Street Operator City of Harrison (989) 539-7145 rlipovsky@cityofharrison-mi.gov

101 Year 1 LoPresto Kelly Office Manager Hillsdale BPU (517) 437-6421 klopresto@hillsdalebpu.com

102 Year 3 Love Amanda WWTP Lab City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343  amlove@battlecreekmi.gov

103 Year 1 Love-Brezzell Kendra Fleet Maintenance & Facilities Director Genesee County Road Commission (810) 767-4920 klove@gcrc.org

104 Year 2 Luttrell Joseph Tean Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 236-7434 joseph.luttrell@glwater.org

105 Year 3 Martin Antwan Maintenance Supervisor Genesee County Road Commission 810-767-4920 x323 amartin@gcrc.org

106 Year 1 Mason David Shop Foreman Berrien County Road Department (269) 925-1196 info@bcroad.org

107 Year 2 Matthews Andrew Water Equipment operator City of Battle creek (269) 966-3343 matthews8908@gmail.com

108 Year 1 McCallum Mark Heavy Equipment Operator City of Troy (248) 730-4099 mark.mccallum@troymi.gov

109 Year 2 McClain Rusty Assistant General Superintendent Road Commission of Kalamazoo County (269) 381-3171 rmcclain@kalamazoocountyroads.
com

110 Year 2 McGraw Michael Plant Operator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343 mpmcgraw@battlecreekmi.gov

111 Year 3 Mead Nicholas Fleet & Facilities Superintendent Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 shopsupervisor@vbcrc.org

112 Year 3 Merriweather Lorne Operations Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 245-1601 lorne.merriweather@glwater.org

113 Year 3 Murphy Melvin Team Leader GLWA (313) 999-3528 melvin.murphy@glwater.org

114 Committee Neumann Tim Executive Director Michigan Rural Water Association (517) 657-2601 tneumann@mrwa.net

115 Year 1 Ogden Justin Booster Pump Station Operator City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 ewallent@cityofallenpark.org

116 Year 1 Palen Charles Garage Foreman Berrien County Road Department (269) 925-1196 info@bcroad.org

117 Year 3 Parks Evita Management Professional of Water 
and Field Services

Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 443-8738 evita.parks@glwater.org

118 Year 1 Patterson Christopher DPW Road Maintenance Supervisor City of Farmington Hills DPW (248) 871-2850 cpatterson@flgov.com
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119 Year 3 Pena Jordan Solid Waste/Streets Supervisor City of Midland (989) 837-6900 jpena@midland-mi.org

120 Year 1 Perkins Robert Public Works Crew Leader City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4212 rperkins@grcity.us

121 Year 3 Perron Tyler Public Services Director City of Sault Ste. Marie (906) 632-5735 tperron@saultcity.com

122 Year 1 Pineau Ian Public Service Worker II City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 ipineau@oakparkmi.gov

123 Committee Porman Chris Assistant City Manager/Director of 
Municipal Services

City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@plymouthmi.gov

124 Year 1 Potter Collin Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 928-0175 collin.potter@glwater.org

125 Year 2 Powers Jared Assistant Superintendent of Mainte-
nance

Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 powersj@wcroads.org

126 Committee Pratt Evan Water Resources Commissioner Washtenaw County (734) 222-6860 pratte@washtenaw.org

127 Year 1 Renbarger William Garage Foreman Berrien County Road Department (269) 925-1196 info@bcroad.org

128 Year 1 Reyna Stevie Water Operator City Of Howell (517) 546-3500 SReyna@cityofhowell.org

129 Committee Rouston Jeanne Assistant Coordinator Bender and Associates (989) 544-9458 jeanne.rouston@gmail.com

130 Year 2 Rowland Joseph Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 297-0332 joseph.rowland@glwater.org

131 Year 2 Rowland Thomas Superintendent Charter Township of Redford (313) 387-2615 trowland@redfordtwp.com

132 Year 3 Sabens Steven Building Maintenance Specialist City of Troy (248) 251-5716 Steven.Sabens@troymi.gov

133 Year 1 Sargent Kevin DPW Director City of Trenton (734) 675-8470 ksargent@trenton-mi.com

134 Year 3 Schwab Nicholas 
Schwab

Parks Crew Leader City of Troy (248) 431-0210 Nick.Schwab@troymi.gov

135 Year 2 Senkbell Sean Water & Sewer Foreman  Charter Township of Redford (313) 530-7475 ssenkbell@redfordtwp.com

136 Year 2 Shrader Brad DPW Superintendent City of Brighton (517) 574-2550 shraderb@brightoncity.org

137 Year 1 Smith Dwayne Team Leader - System Control Center Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 926-8115 dwayne.smith@glwater.org

138 Year 1 Smith Kennedy Streets City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3343  ksmith@battlecreekmi.gov

139 Year 1 Sonoga Tyler Environmental Engineer II City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2530 tsonoga@fhgov.com

140 Year 3 Stears Bessie Environmental Coordinator City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3348 bestears@battlecreekmi.gov

141 Year 1 Stewart Erick Public Service Worker II City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 estewart@oakparkmi.gov

142 Year 1 Swift Andrew Maintenance Tech City of Wyoming (616) 399-6511 Andrew.Swift@wyomingmi.gov

143 Year 1 Tartaglia Alex Construction Inspector City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2560 atartaglia@fhgov.com

144 Year 1 Tate Travis Director of Public Services City of Hastings 269. 945.6006 ttate@hastingsmi.org

145 Year 3 Thibeault Bob Project Coordinator/Building Inspector Bloomfield Township (248) 921-0970 bobtbo457@rocketmail.com

146 Committee Trice Tom Director of Public Works, Retired Bloomfield Township (248) 431-2976 tomtrice13@gmail.com
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147 Year 2 Trinkle Brian Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 trinkleb@wcroads.org

148 Year 1 Troy Anthony Manager - System Control Center Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 267-1214 anthony.troy@glwater.org

149 Year 1 VanderLugt Ross Maintenance Technician II City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 ross.vanderlugt@wyomingmi.gov

150 Year 1 VanderMeulen Kyle Maintenance Technician 2 City of Wyoming (616) 377-8972 Kyle.VanderMeulen@wyomingmi.gov

151 Year 2 VanderWest James Assistant Director of Public Works City of Grandville (616) 538-1990 vanderwestj@cityofgrandville.com

152 Year 1 Villarreal Juan Administrative Aide , Traffic & Safety Kent County Road Commission (616) 242-6924 jvillarreal@kentcountyroads.net

153 Year 2 Vines Annette Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 920-4502 annette.vines@glwater.org

154 Year 3 Wagar Michael Operations Supervisor Bay County Department of  
Water and Sewer

(989) 439-7256 mwag@baycodws.org

155 Year 3 Walton Lee Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-3566 lee.walton@glwater.org

156 Year 3 Ward Ryan DPW Foreman Hamburg Township (810) 231-8158 rward@hamburg.mi.us

157 Year 2 Washington Marrio Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 920-4506 marrio.washington@glwater.org

158 Year 3 Weaver Matthew Superintendent of Streets City of Mt. Pleasant (989) 506-4567 mweaver@mt-pleasant.org

159 Year 2 Westfall Andy Crew Leader City of Three Rivers (269) 273-1845 awestfall@threeriversmi.org

160 Year 1 Whitcomb Melissa Civil Engineering Project Manager City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3348 mlwhitcomb@battlecreekmi.gov

161 Year 1 White Chelsea Lab Coordinator City of Howell (517) 546-5309 cwhite@cityofhowell.org

162 Year 2 White Shaneisha Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 348-1560 shaneisha.White@glwater.org

163 Year 3 Williams Anthony District Foreman Marquette County Road Commission (906) 486-4491 twilliams@marqroad.org

164 Year 3 Wozniak Joshua District Superintendent Road Commission for Oakland County (248) 645-2000 jwozniak@rcoc.org

165 Year 1 Wyman Matt Sr. Equipment Operator City of Northville (248) 755-8875 mdomine@ci.northville.mi.us

166 Year 2 Wyse Jonathan Foreman Mackinac County Road Commission (906) 643-7333 wysej@mackinaccounty.net

167 Year 3 Zalusky Mike Group Leader Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 zaluskym@wcroads.org

168 Year 2 Zoet Ricky Department of Public Works Director City of Douglas (269) 857-1438 rzoet@DouglasMI.gov


